O 0 3 O W B~ W N =

N NN N N N N N o e e e e e e e
<N N L A W NN = O VO 0NN R WD = O

28

#:1244

MICHELLE L. MARRIOTT (pro hac vice)
michelle.marriott@eriseip.com

ERIC A. BURESH (pro hac vice)
eric.buresh@eriseip.com

MARK C. LANG (pro hac vice)
mark.lang@eriseip.com

CHRIS R. SCHMIDT (SBN 298761)
chris.schmidt@eriseip.com

ERISE IP, P.A.

7015 College Blvd, Suite 700

Overland Park, Kansas 66211

Telephone: 913.777.5600

Facsimile: 913.777.5601

Stephen S. Smith

Law Offices of Stephen S. Smith, P.C.
303 North Glenoaks Blvd., Suite 200
Burbank, CA 91502

Phone: (310)955-5824

Attorneys for Ubisoft, Inc.

lase 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES Document 67-10 Filed 11/23/20 Page 1 of 2 Page ID

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SOUTHERN DIVISION

UNILOC 2017 LLC,
Plaintiff,
V.
INFOR, Inc.,
Defendant.
UBISOFT, INC.
Plaintiff,
V.
UNILOC 2017, LLC,
Defendant.

CASE NO. 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES
(CONSOLIDATED)

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING
UBISOFT, INC.’S NOTICE OF
MOTION AND MOTION FOR
JUDGMENT ON THE PLEADINGS
PURSUANT TO FED. R. CIV. P. 12(C)

Judge: Hon. David O. Carter
Date Filed: November 23, 2020
Hearing Date:  December 21, 2020
Time: 8:30 AM

Location: Ronald Reagan Federal

Building, Courtroom 9D

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



mailto:michelle.marriott@eriseip.com
mailto:eric.buresh@eriseip.com
mailto:mark.lang@eriseip.com
https://www.docketalarm.com/

(lase 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES Documeg_tlgzélo Filed 11/23/20 Page 2 of 2 Page ID

1 Counter-defendant Ubisoft, Inc.’s (“Ubisoft”) motion for judgment on the
2 || pleadings pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 12(c) came on for hearing on
3 || December 21, 2020 at 8:30 am before the Honorable David O. Carter, in Courtroom 9D
4| of the United States District Court for the Central District of California, located at 411
5| West 4™ Street, Santa Ana, California 92701. Upon consideration of the pleadings, the
6 | papers, and the arguments of counsel, and good cause appearing therefore, IT IS
7 HEREBY ORDERED that:
8 Ubisoft’s motion is GRANTED and judgment is entered in favor of Ubisoft and
9| against Plaintiff Uniloc 2017 LLC.

10

11| DATED:

The Honorable David O. Carter

12 United States District Judge

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

