1	MICHELLE L. MARRIOTT (pro hac vic	<i>e</i>)				
2	michelle.marriott@eriseip.com ERIC A. BURESH (pro hac vice)					
3	eric.buresh@eriseip.com					
4	MARK C. LANG (pro hac vice) mark.lang@eriseip.com					
5	CHRIS R. SCHMIDT (SBN 298761) chris.schmidt@eriseip.com					
6	ERISE IP, P.A. 7015 College Blvd, Suite 700					
7	Overland Park, Kansas 66211					
	Telephone: 913.777.5600 Facsimile: 913.777.5601					
8	Stephen S. Smith					
9	Law Offices of Stephen S. Smith, P.C.					
10	Burbank, CA 91502 Phone: (310)955-5824					
11	Attornous for Uhisoft Inc					
12	Autorneys for Obisoft, Inc.					
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
14	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN DIVISION					
15	SOUTHER	AN DIVISION				
16	UNILOC 2017 LLC,					
17	Plaintiff,	CASE NO. 8:1	9-cv-01150-DOC-KES			
18	V.	(CONSOLIDA	TED)			
19	INFOR, Inc.,	[PROPOSED]	ORDER GRANTING			
20	Defendant.	,	C.'S NOTICE OF D MOTION FOR			
21	Detellarin		ON THE PLEADINGS			
22	UBISOFT, INC.	PURSUANT T	TO FED. R. CIV. P. 12(C)			
23	Plaintiff,	Judge:	Hon. David O. Carter			
24	V.	Date Filed:	November 23, 2020			
25	UNILOC 2017, LLC,	Hearing Date: Time:	December 21, 2020 8:30 AM			
26	Defendant.	Location:	Ronald Reagan Federal			
27	Defendant.		Building, Courtroom 9D			
28						



dase 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES Document 67-10 Filed 11/23/20 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:1245

Counter-defendant Ubisoft, Inc.'s ("Ubisoft") motion for judgment on the
pleadings pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 12(c) came on for hearing on
December 21, 2020 at 8:30 am before the Honorable David O. Carter, in Courtroom 9D
of the United States District Court for the Central District of California, located at 411
West 4 th Street, Santa Ana, California 92701. Upon consideration of the pleadings, the
papers, and the arguments of counsel, and good cause appearing therefore, IT IS
HEREBY ORDERED that:

Ubisoft's motion is GRANTED and judgment is entered in favor of Ubisoft and against Plaintiff Uniloc 2017 LLC.

DATED:	_	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

The Honorable David O. Carter United States District Judge



